
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector

Phone no.:0522 

   
Second List of items for which bidders, other than L

Tender Reference No: 

As per Clause 7 (iii) of Section-II 

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are 

L-1 to match their quoted rates with L

reach this office on e-mail drugs@upmsc

other e-mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized 

e-mail of the bidder firm.  

S. No. Item Description Item Code 

1 BUDESONIDE MDI 
100mcg Inhaler 200 

MDI Inhaler 

D130017 

   

2 ISOFLURANE IP 100ML 
BOTTLE 

D200006 

   

3 PANTAPRAZOLE 
Injection 40mg/vial 

with Dilutant dry 
powder 10 ml Vial 

D020002 

   

   
   

 

 

 

  

                                                                                                       
      

Page 1 of 1 

 
UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow
Phone no.:0522 283802, e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 

 

for which bidders, other than L-1, are invited to match L
Tender Reference No: UPMSCL/Drugs-227/51 

 Date 10.06.2025 
 
 

II  (Award of Contract) of the tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs

UPMSCL invites consent from bidders whose names are mentioned in the following item

1 to match their quoted rates with L-1 rate of the corresponding items.  The consent must 

drugs@upmsc.in by 12.06.2025; 16:00 Hrs. Consent sent on any 

mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized 

 Rate  Without 
Taxes 

GST % Corrected 
rate with Tax 

(L1) 

Firm Name

 79.0000 12 88.4800 Cipla Ltd.

81.00 12 90.72 Midas Care 
Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd

 520.0000 5 546.0000 Piramal Pharma Limited

712.64 5 748.272 Troikaa Pharmaceuticals 
Limited

 5.45 
 

12 6.1040 DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

5.48 12 6.1376 MARC LABORATORIES 
LIMITED

7.5 12 8.4 Cotec Healthcare Pvt. Ltd.
9.5 12 10.64 DUEFUL HEALTHCARE PVT. 

LTD.

                                                                                                        
     Managing D

        UPMSCL

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LIMITED 
i Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 

, are invited to match L-1 rate for 

UPMSCL/Drugs-227/51 

mentioned in the following items below 

.  The consent must 

Consent sent on any 

mail of UPMSCL shall not be entertained. The consent shall be sent from the authorized 

Firm Name Status 

Cipla Ltd. L1 

Midas Care 
Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd 

L2 

Piramal Pharma Limited L1 

Troikaa Pharmaceuticals 
Limited 

L2 

DAFFODILLS 
PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. 

L1 

MARC LABORATORIES 
LIMITED 

L2 

Cotec Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. L3 
DUEFUL HEALTHCARE PVT. 

LTD. 
L4 

Director 
UPMSCL 


